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MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. E. Terry Beyer, Chair
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Rep. Greg Smith

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair
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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
86A 003 Chair Beyer calls the committee to order at 3:15 pm
SB 728A — PUBLIC HEARING
005 Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
018 Chair Beyer
020 Aaron Matthews, Student, Grants Pass (EXHIBITS A, B)
054 Rep. Tomei
055 Matthews
094 Chair Beyer
095 Rep. Buckley
096 Matthews
119 Rep. Buckley
123 Chair Beyer
127 Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
Transportation (EXHIBIT C)
167 Chair Beyer
168 Rep. Buckley
86A 174 Evans
178 Rep. Buckley
180 Rep. Tomei
184 Evans
189 Rep. Tomei
190 Evans

200 Rep. Tomei



201
209
210
214
216
218
220
227
352
354
356
362
365
379
382
397

87A 014
023
059
071
081
082
090
091
094
107
108
112
117
119
124

87A 126
143
144

Evans

Rep. Tomei
Evans

Rep. Tomei
Evans

Rep. Tomei
Chair Beyer
Sen. Jason Atkinson, State Senator, Senate District #2
Chair Beyer
Rep. Buckley
Sen. Atkinson
Rep. Buckley
Sen. Atkinson
Chair Beyer
Rep. Tomei
Matthews
Rep. Tomei
Matthews
Rep. Tomei
Matthews
Rep. Tomei
Matthews
Rep. Tomei
Rep. Buckley
Matthews
Rep. Buckley
Chair Beyer
Evans

Chair Beyer
Evans

Rep. Tomei
Evans

Rep. Tomei
Evans

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

145
SB 101A — PUBLIC HEARING
150
159
185
191
194
196

207
211
212

Tamra Busch-Johnsen, Executive Director, Oregon Business
Education Compact (EXHIBIT H)
Brandon Johnsen, Student, Beaverton (EXHIBIT 1)

Chair Beyer

Chair Beyer

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS D, E)
Chair Beyer

April McVay, President, Oregon Power Sports Association
Lindy Minten, ATV Rider, Scio

Jim Myron, Legislative Coordinator, Oregon Parks and
Recreation Department

Minten

Chair Beyer

Rep. Tomei



224
236
243
257
261
274
281
283
292
294
295
299
300

Callens

Rep. Tomei
Minten
Myron

Chair Beyer
Rep. Tomei
Chair Beyer
Randy Nicolay, President, ATV-RIDE
Rep. Buckley
Chair Beyer
Nicolay
Chair Beyer
Nicolay

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

301

SJR 15 — PUBLIC HEARING
308
320

87A 323

370
373
375
380
390
410
86B 011
016
020
024
026

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

~TQmmUaw>

Kathy R. Van Kleeck, Senior Vice President of Government
Relations, Motorcycle Safety Foundation. (EXHIBIT G)
Chair Beyer

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
Chair Beyer

Doug Tindall, Deputy Director, Highway Division, Oregon
Department of Transportation (EXHIBIT F)
Chair Beyer

Rep. Buckley

Chair Beyer

Rep. Tomei

Tindall

Rep. Tomei

Chair Beyer

Tindall

Chair Beyer
Rep. Tomei
Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 4:19 p.m.

SB 728A, written testimony, Aaron Matthews, 1 p

SB 728A, written testimony, Dr. John M. Boyer, 1 p

SB 728A, written testimony, Jack Evans, 2 pp

SB 101A, -A6 amendments, staff, 2 pp

SB 101A, -A7 amendments, staff, 3 pp

SJR 15, written testimony, Doug Tindall, 8 pp

SB 101A, written testimony, Kathy R. Van Kleeck, 1 p
SB 728A, written testimony, Tamra Busch-Johnsen, 2 pp
SB 728A, written testimony, Brandon Johnsen, 1 p



