HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

TAPE LOG

May 21, 2007 Hearing Room 357 3:00 P.M. Tapes 86 - 87

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. E. Terry Beyer, Chair Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair Rep. Peter Buckley Rep. Greg Smith
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair Rep. Tobias Read Rep. R. Tom Butler
STAFF PRESENT:	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 728A – Public Hearing SB 101A – Public Hearing SJR 15 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
86A	003	Chair Beyer calls the committee to order at 3:15 pm
<u>SB 728A – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	005	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	018	Chair Beyer
	020	Aaron Matthews, Student, Grants Pass (EXHIBITS A, B)
	054	Rep. Tomei
	055	Matthews
	094	Chair Beyer
	095	Rep. Buckley
	096	Matthews
	119	Rep. Buckley
	123	Chair Beyer
	127	Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of Transportation (EXHIBIT C)
	167	Chair Beyer
	168	Rep. Buckley
86A	174	Evans
	178	Rep. Buckley
	180	Rep. Tomei
	184	Evans
	189	Rep. Tomei
	190	Evans
	200	Rep. Tomei

	201	Evans
	209	Rep. Tomei
	210	Evans
	210	Rep. Tomei
	214	Evans
	218	Rep. Tomei
	218	<u>^</u>
		Chair Beyer Son Joseph Atleingen State Senator Senate District #2
	227	Sen. Jason Atkinson, State Senator, Senate District #2
	352	Chair Beyer
	354	Rep. Buckley
	356	Sen. Atkinson
	362	Rep. Buckley
	365	Sen. Atkinson
	379	Chair Beyer
	382	Rep. Tomei
	397	Matthews
87A	014	Rep. Tomei
	023	Matthews
	059	Rep. Tomei
	071	Matthews
	081	Rep. Tomei
	082	Matthews
	090	Rep. Tomei
	091	Rep. Buckley
	094	Matthews
	107	Rep. Buckley
	108	Chair Beyer
	112	Evans
	117	Chair Beyer
	119	Evans
	124	Rep. Tomei
87A	126	Evans
0111	143	Rep. Tomei
	144	Evans
The followi		was submitted for the record without public testimony:
The follows	ing written testimony (Tamra Busch-Johnsen, Executive Director, Oregon Business
		Education Compact (EXHIBIT H)
		Brandon Johnsen, Student, Beaverton (EXHIBIT I)
	145	Chair Beyer
SB 101A -	PUBLIC HEARING	
	150	Chair Beyer
	159	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS D, E)
	185	Chair Beyer
	191	April McVay, President, Oregon Power Sports Association
	194	Lindy Minten, ATV Rider, Scio
	196	Jim Myron, Legislative Coordinator, Oregon Parks and
	-	Recreation Department
	207	Minten
	211	Chair Beyer
	212	Rep. Tomei
		-

	224	Callens		
	236	Rep. Tomei		
	243	Minten		
	257	Myron		
	261	Chair Beyer		
	274	Rep. Tomei		
	281	Chair Beyer		
	283	Randy Nicolay, President, ATV-RIDE		
	292	Rep. Buckley		
	294	Chair Beyer		
	295	Nicolay		
	299	Chair Beyer		
	300	Nicolay		
The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:				
		Kathy R. Van Kleeck, Senior Vice President of Government		
	• • •	Relations, Motorcycle Safety Foundation. (EXHIBIT G)		
	301	Chair Beyer		
SJR 15 – PUBL				
	308	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator		
0	320	Chair Beyer		
87A	323	Doug Tindall, Deputy Director, Highway Division, Oregon		
	370	Department of Transportation (EXHIBIT F) Chair Beyer		
	373	Rep. Buckley		
	375	Chair Beyer		
	380	Rep. Tomei		
	390	Tindall		
	410	Rep. Tomei		
86B	011	Chair Beyer		
000	016	Tindall		
	020	Chair Beyer		
	020	Rep. Tomei		
	026	Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 4:19 p.m.		
		chan 2030 aujourno no mooring at 1.19 p.m.		

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 728A, written testimony, Aaron Matthews, 1 p
- B. SB 728A, written testimony, Dr. John M. Boyer, 1 p
- C. SB 728A, written testimony, Jack Evans, 2 pp
- D. SB 101A, -A6 amendments, staff, 2 pp
- E. SB 101A, -A7 amendments, staff, 3 pp
- F. SJR 15, written testimony, Doug Tindall, 8 pp
- G. SB 101A, written testimony, Kathy R. Van Kleeck, 1 p
- H. SB 728A, written testimony, Tamra Busch-Johnsen, 2 pp
- I. SB 728A, written testimony, Brandon Johnsen, 1 p